MAKINGCOSMETICS

Anti-Wrinkle Cream-Gel with Beta Glucan

(Sample Recipe for Beta Glucan)

Anti-Wrinkle Cream-Gel with Argireline & SkinTight AP

Phase A

Warm Distilled Water (diluent)
Glycerin (humectant)

Phase B

Triglyceride (emollient)
Meadowfoam Seed Oil (emollient)
Vitamin C Ascorbyl Palmitate (active
ingredient)

Phase C

GelMaker EMU (gelling emulsifier)
Phase D

Beta glucan (active ingredient)
SkinTight AP (active ingredient)

Vitamin A Palmitate (active ingredient)

Benzylalcohol/DHA (preservative)
Fragrance

Method

Weight %
71.5%
4 %

8%
2%

1%

3%

5%
4%
0.5 %
0.8 %
0.2 %

For 240 g /8.5 oz
171 g/ 6.10z / 2/3 cup 2 tsp
9.6g/0.30z/1tsp

19.29g/0.70z/ 4 tsp
489g/0.20z/1tsp

249/ 1tsp

7.29g/0.30z/11/2tsp

12g/0.40z/21/2tsp
9.6g/0.30z/2tsp
1.2 g / 0.04 oz 25 drops
1.9 / 40 drops

0.5 g / 0.02 0z 10 drops

Give phase A into a disinfected glass beaker and stir. Give phase B into another disinfected glass
beaker and heat to 167F/75C to melt the ascorbyl palmitate. Remove from the heat. Add phase C to
phase B and stir. Add the warm phase A to phase B/C and stir well to form the cream-gel. At last add
phase D ony by one and stir again well. The gel is best filled into jars, treatment pump or tubes.

Properties

Intensive antiwrinkle skin treatment with Beta glucan. SkinTight AP is stimulating collagen synthesis
and renewal of tissue and has instant skin tightening effects. Vitamin A Palmitate provides anti-
wrinkle and regenerating properties while Ascorbyl Palmitate acts as an anti-oxidant and improves
skin elasticity. Apply the cream-gel as a twice-a-day treatment regimen.
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